507091276 01/25/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7138113

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
MERCK PATENT GN	1BH		01/20/2022				
	DATA						
Name:	E INK CC	E INK CORPORATION					
Street Address:	1000 TEC	TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE					
City:	BILLERIC						
State/Country:	MASSAC	HUSETTS					
Postal Code:	01821-41	65					
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number					
		368803					
		588357					
		645416					
Patent Number:							
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(6	17)499-6200					
		he e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be					
		7-499-6000					
		@EInk.com					
Correspondent Name: E INH		< CORPORATION					
Address Line 1: 1000		000 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE	TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE				
Address Line 2:	A	TTN: IP DEPARTMENT					
Address Line 4:	BI	LLERICA, MASSACHUSETTS 01	821-4165				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	MERCK SUBGROUP L	MERCK SUBGROUP L				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	ALISON M. BERRYMAN	ALISON M. BERRYMAN				
SIGNATURE:		/Alison M. Berryman/	/Alison M. Berryman/				
DATE SIGNED:		01/25/2022	01/25/2022				
Total Attachments: 3							
	-	nt Subgroup L 20210124#page1.tif nt Subgroup L 20210124#page2.tif					

PATENT REEL: 058838 FRAME: 0258

Patent Assignment

Whereas, Merck Patent GmbH, a corporation formed under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Frankfurter Str. 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the registered owner or co-owner of the patents listed in Attachment 1 hereto (hereinafter "<u>Assigned Patents</u>"); and

Whereas, E Ink Corporation, a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, with a place of business at 1000 Technology Park Drive, Billerica, MA 01821 USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably and perpetually sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee:

- (i) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents throughout the world ("Patent Rights"), all of which are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Assigned Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; and
- (ii) all of Assignor's rights in and to causes of action (whether known or unknown and whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including without limitation Assignor's right to sue for past, current and future infringement of the Assigned Patents, including all powers, benefits, and remedies relating thereto, including without limitation all of Assignor's rights to damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement of the Assigned Patents, and all of Assignor's rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Assigned Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which an Assigned Patent may have issued, to issue any and all letters patent on said inventions to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and will be binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

Assignment Subgroup L.

1/3

PATENT REEL: 058838 FRAME: 0259 Patent Assignment Signature Page

BY ASSIGNOR:

Date: 20. 3 / 2072

Merck Patent GmbH ppa.

Dr. Sabine Schoen Head of Patents LC & Decorative Pigments

BY ASSIGNEE:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

E Ink Corporation

By: MICHAGE D. MCREAFEY Title: CLAIEF INNOVATION OFFICER

i.V. and all the

Dr. Stephan Derow Patents LC & Decorative Pigments

Assignment Subgroup L

PATENT REEL: 058838 FRAME: 0260

Attachment 1 to Patent Assignment Assigned Patents

Ref. No.	Title	Country	Filed Date	Application No.	Publication No.	Grant Number
P12-071	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TIC DISPLAYS	TW	20130514	102117100	201402712	1618754
P12-071	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TIC DISPLAYS	CN	20130507	201380025272.0	104285179A	ZL201380025272.0
P12-071	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TIC DISPLAYS	JP	20130507	2015-511941	P2015- 519445A	6456819
P12-071	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TIC DISPLAYS	JP	20170728	2017-146717	P2018- 021196A	6599407
P12-071	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TIC DISPLAYS	KR	20130507	10-2014-7034280		10-2058339
P12-071	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TIC DISPLAYS	US	20130507	14/400,611	2015. 0099119	9 868 803
P12-071	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TIC DISPLAYS	DE	20130507	13725909.9	2850489	602013013811.7
P12-071	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TIC DISPLAYS	GB	20130507	13725909.9	2850489	2850489
P12.074	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TO DISPLAYS	US	20130507	14/400,523	2015 0168746	9,588,357
P12-074	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TIC DISPLAYS	DE	20130507	13726676.3	2850136	602013007310.4
P12-074	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TIC DISPLAYS	GB	20130507	13728876.3	2850136	2850136
P12-075	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORE TIC DISPLAYS	US	20130507	14/400,660	2015 0129818	9,645,416
P124076		US	20130507	14/400.672	2015- 0123049	9.051.846

Assignment Subgroup L

PATENT REEL: 058838 FRAME: 0261

3/3